PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON DALUISKI	04/22/2009
VIRAK TAN	04/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOVETAIL DEVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE ST	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11683418	
PCT Number:	US0856001	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\neg \Gamma$

Email: skamholz@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Scott E. Kamholz

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd

Address Line 2: Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DTK-001.01,001.25 (26342)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott E. Kamholz

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dovetail-assignment#page1.tif source=Dovetail-assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 022721 FRAME: 0732

11683

CH \$80.00

PAIENI

ASSIGNMENT

AARON DALUISKI and VIRAK TAN (hereinafter "said Assignors"), for valuable consideration furnished to them by DOVETAIL DEVICES, Inc. (hereinafter "said Assignee"), being a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington DE 19801 (hereinafter "said Assignee") the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in certain inventions or discoveries (or both) relating to EXTERNAL FIXATION, set forth in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 11/683,418, filed March 7, 2007, entitled "External Fixation" and having Foley Hoag LLP Attorney docket number DTK-001.01;

International Patent Application Ser. No. PCT/US2008/056001, filed March 6, 2008, entitled "External Fixation" and having Foley Hoag LLP docket number DTK-001.25; and

all other patent applications based on or claiming the benefit of the aforementioned patent applications; and and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions or discoveries (or both), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any international application, national stage, regional stage, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And said Assignors agree, for themselves and their executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And said Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

In testimony of which said Assignors have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated next to their names.

		4/16/09 62
Date	AARON DALUISKI, Inventor	Date VIRAK TAN Inventor
	Witness	4/16/09
Date	wittiess	Date Witness Teven Miganific
Witness'	s Printed Name	Witness's Printed Name

Page 1 of 1

FRANK W. HUELSTER

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 26, 2012

FOR VIRALS ATTACKNOWLY CO

EEL: 022721 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT

AARON DALUISKI and VIRAK TAN (hereinafter "said Assignors"), for valuable consideration furnished to them by DOVETAIL DEVICES, Inc. (hereinafter "said Assignce"), being a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington DE 19801 (hereinafter "said Assignce") the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in certain inventions or discoveries (or both) relating to EXTERNAL FIXATION, set forth in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 11/683,418, filed March 7, 2007, entitled "External Fixation" and having Foley Hoag LLP Attorney docket number DTK-001.01;

International Patent Application Ser. No. PCT/US2008/056001, filed March 6, 2008, entitled "External Fixation" and having Foley Hoag LLP docket number DTK-001.25; and

all other patent applications based on or claiming the benefit of the aforementioned patent applications; and and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions or discoveries (or both), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any international application, national stage, regional stage, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And said Assignors agree, for themselves and their executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its

and said Assignors agree, for themselves and their executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And said Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignce, its successors and assigns.

In testimony of which said Assignors have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated next to their names.

Date AARON DALUISKI, Inventor Date VIRAK TAN, Inventor

Date Witness Date Witness

Witness's Printed Name

Witness's Printed Name

LYDIA DALLEY
Notary Public, State of New York
No-01DA4612524
Qualified in Rockland County

Commission Expires 4/30/20/1

Page 1 of 1